## **Notice of Public Hearing**

TAKE NOTICE, that the Town Board of the Town of Union Vale will hold a public hearing at the Town Hall, 249 Duncan Road, LaGrangeville, New York 12540 (in the Town of Union Vale) on April 19, 2018 at 7:30 o'clock, p.m., on Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2018 to amend Chapter 196, Article I, "Applications" to establish escrow accounts for payment of consultants' fees regarding applications to the Zoning Board of Appeals for area variances and/or interpretations. TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that copies of the aforesaid proposed local law will be available for examination at the office of the Clerk of the Town of Union Vale, at the Town Hall, 249 Duncan Road, LaGrangeville, New York 12540 (in the Town of Union Vale) between the hours of 9:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. on all business days (Monday through Thursday) and 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. on Saturdays between the date of this notice and the date of the public hearing.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that all persons interested and citizens shall have an opportunity to be heard on said proposal at the time and place aforesaid.

Andrea Casey, Town Clerk, Union Vale